out the purposes of such bequests, gifts and donations.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Cherry HillsVillage, Colorado that:

Section 1. The City Council hereby gratefully accepts a cash donation in the amount of onethousand five hundred dollars and no cents ($1,500.00) from the Chesler family to be used by theCherry Hills Village Parks Division to purchase, install, and maintain a bench and plaque inmemory of Tiffany Chesler.

Section 2. The City Council directs City staff, including the Parks Operations